Illinois law.
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Section 451.80  Applicant Qualifications for Official Testing Station Permit 

a)	The individual requesting application must be eighteen years of age. 

b)	Upon written request to the CVSS by an applicant for a Permit, the CVSS will furnish to the applicant the required forms and instructions pertaining to the requirements for an Official Testing Station Permit. 

c)	All forms furnished by the CVSS shall be completed correctly by the applicant. 

d)	All information supplied on the forms will be reviewed by the Department to determine if the building configurations and the testing equipment in a lane meet the necessary requirements of Section 451.110 to qualify as the type classification requested on the permit application.  The Department also verifies that at least one person will become a CST as required in Section 451.70(m). 

e)	Any false information supplied on the forms will nullify the application.  The Station Owner may apply again one year after the date of original application. 

f)	A Permit will immediately be cancelled if any information contained on the application forms or any additional information requested by the CVSS is found to be false.  A new application may be completed and filed one year from the date of the cancellation. 

(Source:  Amended at 17 Ill. Reg. 12839, effective July 27, 1993) 
